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Rank
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Reg.No.

GF24E2175

GF24E2177

GF24E1448

GF24E1252

GF24E1125

GF24E1833

GF24E2013

GF24E2083

GF24E2153

GF24E1407

GF24E1555

GF24E1960

GF24E1930

GF24E1243

GF24E1535

GF24E1084

GF24E2217

GF24E1718

GF24E1673

GF24E1646

GF24E1228

GF24E1938

GF24E1649

Candidate Name

ROOPENDRA
KUMAR PATHAK

RAKESH KUMAR
PATEL

SANTOSH
PARMAR

MAHESH KUMAR
MERAVI

SURENDRA
SINGH DEWADA

KRISHAN KUMAR
PATEL

AAKASH SEN

NILESH TIPAN

MANGAL SINGH
LODHI

NISHANT KUMAR
SINGH

SRIKANT TIWARI

ABHINAV PRATAP
SINGH

PREM NARAYAN
VISHWAKARMA

PRANOTI SHINDE

SANTOSH
KUMAR GUPTA

PARAS GUPTA

SUDHANSHU
SINGH YADAV

DR.DHANANJAY
YADAV

PAVAN
VISHWAKARMA

SHASHIKANT
PANDEY

ANURAG SONI

NEELESH
KUMAR SAHU

ABHINAV ANAND
SINHA

Personal Info

Father Name

RAMESH
CHANDRA
PATHAK

RAMNIDHI
PATEL

SHIVNARAYAN
PARMAR

G S MERAVI

SHYAM SINGH
DEWADA

CHANDRIKA
PRASAD PATEL

RAMKISHAN
SEN

MAHESH TIPAN

LALARAM LODHI

HARI KUMAR
SINGH

RAM CHIJ
TIWARI

MAHENDRA
PRATAP SINGH

KL
VISHWAKARMA

PRAKASH
SHINDE

RAM BIHARI
GUPTA

PRADEEP
GUPTA

MUNNA LAL
YADAV

R K YADAV

RAMESH
CHANDRA
VISHWAKARMA

INDRAKA
PRASAD
PANDEY

RAM RATAN
SONI

MOOLCHAND
SAHU

RAJESH KUMAR
SINHA

DOB

25/09/1987

05/07/1993

01/07/1993

22/07/1993

13/09/1993

02/09/1991

29/11/1994

22/12/1993

04/02/1988

02/09/1996

01/07/1990

01/01/1999

02/07/1986

07/12/1991

25/06/1993

11/06/1995

28/08/1995

15/11/1983

01/12/1987

02/07/1988

27/09/1992

24/05/1986

17/07/1991

Directorate of Technical Education

4th Floor, Satpura Bhawan,Bhopal
Madhya Pradesh - 462004

Overall Merit for Department : MECHANICAL( Engineering Colleges), 2024-2025

Discipline

MATERIAL ENGINEERING

MAINTENANCE
ENGINEERING

MANUFACTURING
ENGINEERING

STRESS & VIBRATION
ANALYSIS

STRESS & VIBRATION
ANALYSIS

MATERIAL ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL ENGG
(MANUFACTURING
TECHNOLOGY)

STRESS & VIBRATION

ANALYSIS

HEAT POWER ENGINEERING

ADVANCED MATERIALS

TECHNOLOGY

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

THERMAL ENGINEERING

COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN

MACHINE DESIGN

MATERIAL ENGINEERING

THERMAL ENGINEERING

MATERIAL SCIENCE AND

TECHNOLOGY

HEAT POWER AND THERMAL
ENGINEERING

THERMAL ENGINEERING

PRODUCTION AND

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING

HEAT AND POWER

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

Category

UR

OBC

0OBC

ST

UR

0BC

OBC

sC

0BC

sC

UR

UR

UR

sC

UR

UR

UR

OBC

OBC

UR

OBC

OBC

UR

PwD

Eligible

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

GATE/GPAT(Y/N) NET/SLET(Y/N) Ph.D. % Merit based on
(YIN)
Eligible Eligible Eligible Qualifying Qualification Category PwD Exp.
% [B=A-50] [C=(10% [D=  Weightage
[A] of A)] (10% [E]
of
Al

Yes No Yes 86.300 36.300 0.000 0.000 0.000
No No Yes 90.000 40.000 9.000 0.000 0.000
Yes No No 89.800 39.800 8.980 0.000 0.000
Yes No No 87.300 37.300 8.730 0.000 0.000
Yes No No 94.500 44.500 0.000 0.000 0.000
No No Yes 85.500 35.500 8.550 0.000 0.000
Yes No No 85.500 35.500 8.550 0.000 0.000
Yes No No 85.100 35.100 8.510 0.000 0.000
No No Yes 83.300 33.300 8.330 0.000 0.000
Yes No No 82.900 32.900 8.290 0.000 0.000
No No Yes 90.400 40.400 0.000 0.000 0.000
Yes No No 89.400 39.400 0.000 0.000 0.000
No No Yes 89.200 39.200 0.000 0.000 0.000
No No Yes 80.000 30.000 8.000 0.000 0.000
No No Yes 84.000 34.000 0.000 0.000 4.000
Yes No No 83.800 33.800 0.000 0.000 4.000
Yes No No 87.700 37.700 0.000 0.000 0.000
No No Yes 79.400 29.400 7.940 0.000 0.000
Yes No No 79.000 29.000 7.900 0.000 0.000
No No Yes 86.700 36.700 0.000 0.000 0.000
Yes No No 77.300 27.300 7.730 0.000 0.000
No No Yes 77.000 27.000 7.700 0.000 0.000
No No Yes 84.600 34.600 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total
Merit
Marks

[F=
B+C+D+E]

36.300

49.000

48.780

46.030

44.500

44.050

44.050

43.610

41.630

41.190

40.400

39.400

39.200

38.000

38.000

37.800

37.700

37.340

36.900

36.700

35.030

34.700

34.600

Merit Type

1- Phd. AND
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

GF24E2159

GF24E2147

GF24E1318

GF24E1311

GF24E1658

GF24E1168

GF24E1306

GF24E2010

GF24E1427

GF24E1966

GF24E1759

GF24E1428

GF24E1447

GF24E1244

GF24E1024

GF24E1549

GF24E1560

GF24E1910

GF24E1300

GF24E1524

GF24E1763

GF24E1079

GF24E1287

GF24E1489

GF24E1737

GF24E1838

GF24E1170

GF24E1109

GF24E1352

GF24E2149

GF24E1388

GF24E1391

GF24E1221

AFAQUE AHMED
QURESHI

ABHISHEK
RAMTEKE

AJAY
CHANDRAVANSHI

AMIT KUMAR
YADAV

KHEMESH
BAREWAR

SAGAR SINGH
PARIHAR

DHARAM SINGH

KAMLESH
KUMAR SHARMA

BHUPENDRA
KOSHTI

JYOTI PANDEY

NEERAJ GUPTA

HARBHAJAN
AHIRWAR

RAJIV SAXENA

DEVENDRA
KUMAR GUPTA

PRASHANT
SHARMA

ASHUTOSH
DWIVEDI

ASHUTOSH
PANDEY

ABUTALIB
CHHIPA

DEVESH KUMAR
MISHRA

SUMIT SAINI

GAYATRI VARMA

SURJEET SINGH
RAJPOOT

SUMIT KUMAR
DAHIYA

ARVIND
KAUSHAL

RAM JI
KUSHWAHA

ABDUL KADIR

RAMJI MISHRA

MOHAN
KASHYAP

PRIYANKA SINGH

RANJEET SINGH
THAKUR

DINESH SINGH
YADAV

ARVIND KUMAR
KUSHWAHA

DAKSHARAJ
KOTHARI

AYYUB AHMED
QURESHI

MEGH NATH
RAMTEKE

PURUSHOTTAM

RAM TAPESHA
YADAV

RAMKISHAN
BAREWAR

JANG BHADUR
SINGH

HARI SINGH

GOPAL PRASAD
SHARMA

PREM NARAYAN
KOSHTI

NITYANAND
PANDEY

RAMSWAROOP
GUPTA

MAKUNDI LAL
AHIRWAR

RAJENDRA
PRASAD
SAXENA

RAM SWAROOP
GUPTA

SHRAVAN
KUMAR SHARMA

BHIMSEN
DWIVEDI

RAJENDRA
PANDEY

ABDUL RAHIM

KAMLESH
PRASAD
MISHRA

RATAN LAL

BABOO RAM
VARMA

GANESH SINGH
RAJPOOT

JEEVAN LAL
DAHIYA

RAM PRASAD
CHOUDHARY

PARASRAM
KUSHWAHA

RAHMAN
QURAISHEE

GANESH
NARAYAN
MISHRA

MOOL CHAND
KASHYAP

LATE VIPIN
PRATAP SINGH

P S THAKUR

RATAN SINGH

YADAV

RAM SUHAVAN
KUSHWAHA

JAGDISH
PRASAD

24/03/1994

24/05/1992

01/04/1987

25/02/1995

03/03/1994

01/07/1989

10/12/1987

10/08/1982

06/02/1987

11/05/1992

05/10/1993

13/04/1981

24/11/1982

15/09/1968

30/06/1983

10/10/1980

10/11/1995

09/09/1993

21/12/1989

19/05/1985

15/04/1996

14/05/1988

31/08/1987

04/04/1978

30/08/1991

15/09/1988

21/05/1989

16/07/1988

01/04/1988

22/03/1989

25/06/1985

28/01/1991

15/10/1977

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING
AND MANAGEMENT

THERMAL ENGINEERING

HEAT POWER ENGINEERING

HEAT POWER ENGINEERING

CAD/CAM/CAE

MATERIAL ENGINEERING

HEAT POWER AND THERMAL
ENGINEERING

THERMAL ENGINEERING

HEAT POWER ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(THERMAL ENGG)

HEAT AND POWER

MECHANICAL SYSTEM
DESIGN

THERMAL ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

HEAT POWER ENGINEERING

THERMAL ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL SYSTEM
DESIGN

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING
AND MANAGEMENT

TRIBOLOGY AND

MAINTENANCE

THERMAL ENGINEERING

HEAT POWER AND THERMAL

ENGINEERING

THERMAL ENGINEERING

MACHINE DESIGN

ADVANCED PRODUCTION

SYSTEMS

MACHINE DESIGN

HEAT POWER AND THERMAL

ENGINEERING

PRODUCTION ENGINEERING

HEAT POWER ENGINEERING

THERMAL ENGINEERING

THERMAL ENGINEERING

MACHINE DESIGN AND

ROBOTICS

THERMAL ENGINEERING

MACHINE DESIGN

0OBC

sC

sc

UR

0BC

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

sC

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

OBC

UR

OBC

sC

UR

sC

sC

OBC

OBC

UR

0BC

OBC

OBC

0OBC

0BC

sC

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

76.800

76.600

76.400

83.700

75.800

82.100

80.200

79.230

78.633

78.500

77.300

70.000

76.300

75.300

72.267

67.567

66.400

81.700

88.000

80.000

92.700

82.100

72.700

72.500

89.400

81.600

77.500

78.300

77.300

77.300

80.800

87.900

69.700

26.800

26.600

26.400

33.700

25.800

32.100

30.200

29.230

28.633

28.500

27.300

20.000

26.300

25.300

22.267

17.567

16.400

31.700

38.000

30.000

42.700

32.100

22.700

22.500

39.400

31.600

27.500

28.300

27.300

27.300

30.800

37.900

19.700

7.680

7.660

7.640

0.000

7.580

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

7.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

8.170

0.000

8.000

9.270

0.000

7.270

7.250

8.940

8.160

0.000

7.830

7.730

7.730

8.080

8.790

6.970

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

8.080

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

20.000

20.000

16.000

0.000

18.000

20.000

20.000

0.000

8.000

20.000

11.000

12.000

12.000

0.000

0.000

20.000

34.480

34.260

34.040

33.700

33.380

32.100

30.200

29.230

28.633

28.500

27.300

27.000

26.300

25.300

22.267

17.567

16.400

59.870

58.000

54.000

51.970

50.100

49.970

49.750

48.340

47.760

47.500

47.130

47.030

47.030

46.960

46.690

46.670

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2- Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

2-Phd. OR
GATE/NET/SLET
in the relevant
subject.

3-PGinthe
relevant subject.

3-PGinthe
relevant subject.

3-PGinthe
relevant subject.

3-PGin the
relevant subject.

3-PGin the
relevant subject.

3-PGinthe
relevant subject.

3-PGinthe
relevant subject.

3-PGinthe
relevant subject.

3-PGinthe
relevant subject.

3-PGin the
relevant subject.

3-PGin the
relevant subject.

3-PGinthe
relevant subject.

3-PGinthe
relevant subject.

3-PGinthe
relevant subject.

3-PGin the
relevant subject.

3-PGin the
relevant subject.



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

7

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

GF24E1328

GF24E1188

GF24E1305

GF24E1769

GF24E2143

GF24E1493

GF24E1214

GF24E1003

GF24E2192

GF24E1510

GF24E1556

GF24E1128

GF24E2009

GF24E2049

GF24E1043

GF24E1146

GF24E1663

GF24E1684

GF24E1383

GF24E1362

GF24E1694

GF24E1443

GF24E1858

GF24E1621

GF24E2070

GF24E1704

GF24E1767

GF24E1414

GF24E1331

GF24E1962

GF24E1156

GF24E1358

GF24E2146

GF24E2033

GF24E1506

GF24E1083

GF24E1058

GF24E1099

GF24E2226

GF24E2003

GF24E1242

GF24E1421

GF24E2011

GF24E1069

GF24E1371

SHALABH
SHRIWAS

RUCHI YADAV

VIVEK SAHU

ANNAPOORNA
BALAIYA

BAHADUR SINGH
MOHNE

SEEMA SINGH

DINESH
SILAVATE

JYOTI SONI

NIKHIL
VISHWAKARMA

VINOD KUMAR
SIROHIYA

MURLIDHAR
PATEL

SHAILENDRA
TIWARI

VAIBHAV
SOLANKI

ABHISHEK
SARATHE

ANKIT KUMAR
GUPTA

GAURAV KHARE

SUBHASH
PRASAD

HIMANSHU
SHARMA

ANIL KUMAR SEN

SHRIVARDHAN
BHARGAVA

MUEEN AHMAD
KHAN

DEEPAK ROHIT

SHRIKANT
CHOUDHARY

RAKESH KUMAR
KUSHWAHA

PREETI
GAJBHIYE

NITIN KUMAR
KAROLE

SHADAB KHAN

NIKHIL SHARMA

TARUN
BIRANWAR

SAMEER UDDIN
NAGORI

VISHAL GOME

RASMITA MISHRA

KAMLESH RAVAT

ASHUTOSH JHA

ARPIT YOGI

ADITYA
SARASWAT

PRAKASH
GIRWAL

JEETENDRA
KUMAR
KUSHWAHA

RAMSHANKAR
GUJAR

BHAGWAT DAYAL
VERMA

BRIJMOHAN
SINGH ANJNA

SHUBHAM
AGRAWAL

DIVYA PANDEY

RAHUL KUMAR
MALVIYA

MOINUDDIN
SHAHBAZ

NAVIN KUMAR
SHRIWAS

RAMNARESH
YADAV

PARSHOTTAM
LAL SAHU

RAHUL BALAIYA

SURESH MOHNE

SHIV KUMAR
SINGH

BAJRANG LAL
SILAVATE

PARASRAM
SONI

KAMLESH
VISHWAKARMA

DAYARAM
SIROHIYA

RAM PRASAD
PATEL

Y K TIWARI

JAGDISH
SOLANKI

S R SARATHE

DURGA PRASAD
GUPTA

RAGHVENDRA
KUMAR KHARE

RAM PRAKASH

KISHAN
SHARMA

SATYA NARAYAN
SEN

MANISH
BHARGAVA

NOOR AHMAD
KHAN

HEMRAJ ROHIT

RS
CHOUDHARY

BHAGIRATH
KUSHWAHA

NARENDRA
GAJBHIYE

N L KAROLE

JALEEL KHAN

LATE CHANDRA
MOHAN
SHARMA

SHEOLAL
BIRANWAR

NASEER UDDIN
NAGORI

ASHOK GOME

NITHUL MIRDHA

BALDEV SINGH
RAVAT

AKJHA

ANIL YOGI

HALDHAR
SHARMA

GOVERDHANLAL
GIRWAL

BUDDHASEN
VERMA

NANHELAL
GUJAR

JALAM
PRASHAD

JEEVAN SINGH
ANJNA

KAILASH BIHARI
AGRAWAL

SHESH MANI
PANDEY

MADANLAL
MALVIYA

ABDUL KALIM

13/04/1988

12/07/1997

31/12/1984

20/02/1997

25/07/1996

26/09/1998

08/05/1984

02/09/1987

13/07/2000

10/07/1974

21/04/1994

06/03/1994

20/01/1996

02/01/1993

07/01/1992

20/10/1997

01/07/1992

10/03/1998

10/04/1996

14/03/1997

28/09/1999

21/05/1990

04/11/1992

06/10/1992

20/01/1995

19/12/11991

28/12/1991

13/10/1991

26/04/1983

02/07/1983

12/07/1996

14/03/1989

07/01/1992

18/03/1998

27/06/1993

01/02/1998

11/06/1986

10/10/1990

06/02/1991

02/12/1992

11/03/1988

25/02/1996

07/06/1995

13/01/1991

17/06/1990

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING
AND MANAGEMENT

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING
AND MANAGEMENT

HEAT POWER ENGINEERING
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING
AND MANAGEMENT
MACHINE DESIGN

HEAT POWER ENGINEERING
STRESS & VIBRATION
ANALYSIS

HEAT POWER ENGINEERING
THERMAL POWER
ENGINEERING

PRODUCTION ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
DESIGN

THERMAL ENGINEERING
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING
AND MANAGEMENT
THERMAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGG

(MANUFACTURING
TECHNOLOGY)

THERMAL ENGINEERING

HEAT AND POWER

AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING

MANUFACTURING
ENGINEERING

AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING

HEAT POWER ENGINEERING

HEAT POWER ENGINEERING

THERMAL ENGINEERING

MACHINE DESIGN

THERMAL ENGINEERING

MACHINE DESIGN AND
ROBOTICS
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